

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1773rd REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JUNE 9, 2015 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. JORGE A. ARANETA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON, CARLOS E, MONDIA SP Member SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 15-148

RESOLUTION ENDORSING TO THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR THE SELECTION OF NOMINEES FOR THE PERSONS WITH DISABILITY ASSOCIATION HEAD FOR THE YEAR 2015-2018 FOR HIS FINAL SELECTION AS PROVIDED FOR UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 10070 AND DILG MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO. 2010-103, TO WIT:

1. MR. DOREL P. PADILLA - PRESIDENT, SAKLAY KO-BUSAY

BARANGAY BUSAY, BAGO CITY

2. MS. NELIA A. ESTENOTE - SECRETARY, SAKLAY KO-POBLACION

BARANGAY POBLACION, BAGO CITY

3. MR. CARLITO P. PACTO - VICE PRESIDENT, SAKLAY KO-POBLACION

BARANGAY POBLACION, BAGO CITY

WHEREAS, in a letter dated June 2, 2015 from Ma. Elena Y. Millevo, City Social Welfare and Development Officer, this City and addressed to the Honorable Vice Mayor, Nicholas M. Yulo, the selection of nominees for the Persons with Disability Association Head for the Year 2015-2018 to be endorsed to the Honorable City Mayor for his final selection;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this body to grant the said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to endorse to the Honorable City Mayor the selection of nominees for the Persons with Disability Association Head for the Year 2015-2018 for his final selection as provided for under Republic Act No. 10070 and DILG Memorandum Circular No. 2010-103, to wit:

 Mr. Dorel P. Padilla - President, Saklay KO-Busay Barangay Busay, Bago City

2. Ms. Nelia A. Estenote - Secretary, Saklay KO-Poblacion Barangay Poblacion, Bago City

3. Mr. Carlito P. Pacto - Vice President, Saklay KO-Poblacion Barangay Poblacion, Bago City

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

CERTIFIED CORRECT: City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

LINDA R. ARELLANO Records Officer III/ City Secretary-Designate